

4th July, 2023

To
The Manager – Listing Department
Wholesale Debt Market
BSE Limited,
P.J Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 974897

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of Resignation of Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Pursuant to Regulation 6, 30 and 51 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform that Mr. Siddharth Mehta has tendered his resignation from the post of Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of Keertana Finserv Private Limited (the Company) w.e.f. close of working hours on June 30, 2023 followed by the Board's decision to appoint Ms. Komal Ratlani as Company Secretary of the Company.

The resignation has been accepted and he is relieved from his services from the closing hours of June 30, 2023.

Ms. Komal Ratlani's appointment as Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the Company with effect from July 1, 2023 has already been notified.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking You,

For and on Behalf of Keertana Finserv Private Limited

Padmaja Gangireddya Managing Director DIN No: 00004842